

WAIVERS AND RELEASE OF LIABILITIES

- 1) I have voluntarily pursued this opportunity and honestly shared my information for the Organization's review and use.
- 2) I have provided my personal, military, professional and historical information and have agreed to the terms of their use, specifically noting its purposes for publication, communication and marketing strategies. By submitting my application I am agreeing to the use of my information as described and will not hold responsible any parties associated with Hogs For Heroes, Inc. for its subsequent use/sharing by a third party, or any distortions of its accuracy during the course of transmission by an outside party.
- 3) By voluntarily participating in this process, and inherent in the acceptance of a motorcycle gift, I agree to release and hold harmless any representative or agent of Hogs For Heroes, Inc., and any other sponsor(s), participating dealership(s), supporting vendor(s) and their respective providers or staff for any services or goods rendered during the process.
- 4) In the event I am the selected candidate, I accept ownership (title, registration, motorcycle, all keys and documents) of the Harley-Davidson on the day of the gifting celebration. I understand there may be a delay in receiving the title in my name. In such, I accept all issues of responsibility and liability inherent in my ownership, riding, storage, use and maintenance/upgrade/customization of my motorcycle. Additionally, I am personally responsible for all actions associated with the use of the motorcycle gift throughout the course of my ownership.
- 5) All vehicle coverage issues arising in terms of service, warranty, and repair fall under the parameters of the vehicle's warranty, if there is one, offered through the selected Harley-Davidson dealership and/or Harley-Davidson Corporation & Harley-Davidson Manufacturing at the time of purchase, and within their specified contractual period. Hogs For Heroes has no responsibility for service, warranty or coverage issues that arise once ownership has been taken.
- 6) Hogs For Heroes will financially cover the initial fees associated with the new title and vehicle registration at the time of purchase. I agree to abide by any and all State of Wisconsin and the Department of Transportation motor vehicle laws and ownership requirements and will assume all future costs associated with such.
- 7) Included in my application was my representation of motorcycle riding experience and the provision of a current, valid Wisconsin driver license and motorcycle endorsement. Any additional driving lessons, skill training or advanced technique needs are my responsibility. Hogs For Heroes is not at fault for any injury, body or physical damage caused to myself, others, motor vehicles, or property as a result of my driving.
- 8) By accepting the motorcycle gift, I also accept the role of volunteer within the Hogs For Heroes organization and may participate in future promotions, fundraising and celebratory events. I will act respectfully, honorably and responsibly. I will carry my own insurance to cover travel, health/injury, and personal liability protection. I fully realize this is not coverage provided by Hogs For Heroes and agree to hold harmless and forgo retribution or reimbursement from Hogs For Heroes for any untoward events or costs. I also understand that as a Volunteer within the organization, there is no pay associated with my time or services, nor reimbursement for costs incurred.

| 9) As a voluntary entrant, and possible award recipient, I agree that any and all disputes, claims and causes of action arising out of, or in connection with, this process, or with the motorcycle awarded, shall be resolved individually, without resort to any form of judicial proceeding. I will not hold Hogs For Heroes responsible for any untoward decisions or actions in their application, selection and awarding process and stipulate to their good-faith efforts and intentions to serve our Veteran community. |
|---|
| 10) I agree to hold harmless and forgo any legal action, from either myself or any family/dependents who may have claim, against Hogs For Heroes, Inc., or any volunteer member of their organization, for any foreseen or unforeseen consequences, findings or actions associated with this process or the awarding and/or receiving of the motorcycle gift. |

| Printed Name | |
|--------------|------|
| | |
| Signature | Date |

reviewed 1/2024, 1/2025